## IN RECOGNITION OF CHARLES LASSITER DAY

## **FEBRUARY 1, 2023**

WHEREAS, CHARLES LASSITER BEGAN HIS CAREER WITH THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD ON

NOVEMBER 10, 1997 AS A CLERK III IN THE RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION OF

FINANCIAL SERVICES, AND

WHEREAS, CHARLES WORKED IN THE RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION FOR 5 YEARS

UNTIL HIS PROMOTION TO FLEET MANAGEMENT SPECIALIST WITHIN THE

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT; AND

WHEREAS, CHARLES HAS WORKED DILIGENTLY AND PROGRESSIVELY WITHIN THE

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT FOR THE PAST 20 YEARS; AND

WHEREAS, THROUGHOUT HIS CAREER CHARLES EARNED GREATER RESPONSIBILITY

BEING PROMOTED TO ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES SUPERVISOR, TO ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS TO HIS LATEST APPOINTMENT OF

INTERIM DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS; AND

WHEREAS, IN ADDITION TO HIS WORK RESPONSIBILITIES, HE FURTHERED HIS

EDUCATION BY OBTAINING AN ASSOCIATE'S, BACHELOR'S AND MASTER'S

DEGREES WHILE WORKING FULL-TIME FOR THE CITY; AND

WHEREAS. CHARLES RECEIVED NUMEROUS AWARDS AND RECOGNITIONS

THROUGHOUT HIS TENURE, INCLUDING EMPLOYEE OF THE QUARTER, MANY PEER RECOGNITIONS, AND CERTIFICATES OF APPRECIATION FOR HIS

**OUTSTANDING WORK: AND** 

WHEREAS, CHARLES IS AN EXEMPLARY EMPLOYEE WHO HAS A PASSION FOR PUBLIC

SERVICE, EXCELLENT COMMUNICATION SKILLS, WILLINGNESS TO LISTEN,

EXTENSIVE KNOWLEDGE, AND SOUND JUDGMENT; AND

WHEREAS, WE WOULD LIKE TO RECOGNIZE AND CELEBRATE CHARLES LASSITER'S 25

YEAR CAREER OF SERVICE WITH THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD AND HIS

RETIREMENT ON FEBRUARY 11, 2023; NOW

THEREFORE, JOSH LEVY, MAYOR OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, AND THE

HOLLYWOOD CITY COMMISSION HEREBY PROCLAIM FEBRUARY 1, 2023, AS:

## A DAY IN RECOGNITION OF CHARLES LASSITER

SIGNED THIS 23<sup>RD</sup> DAY OF FEBRUARY 2023, AT HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA

\_\_\_\_

MAYOR JOSH LEVY
VICE MAYOR ADAM GRUBER
COMMISSIONER CARYL S. SHUHAM
COMMISSIONER LINDA HILL ANDERSON
COMMISSIONER TRACI L. CALLARI
COMMISSIONER KEVIN D. BIEDERMAN
COMMISSIONER IDELMA OUINTANA